	S1-6
	1:25 A.M.
HK TIME
(21.02.2020)
UAE Time
9:25 P.M.
(20.02.2020)
	90-105 Handicap
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	Meydan, United Arab Emirates - Dirt - 1400 Metres (Left-handed) 
For SH 3yo+ & NH 4yo+. Rating 90-105.
Total Prize Money (USD) $135,000
1st $81,000, 2nd $27,000, 3rd $13,500, 4th $6,750, 5th $4,050, 6th $2,700.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,048,900
1st $629,300, 2nd $209,800, 3rd $104,900, 4th $52,400, 5th $31,500, 6th $21,000.
(8 Starters)
 Betting Pools : Win, Place, Quinella, Quinella Place, Tierce, Trio, Quartet & First 4 Merged Pool.


	
	1

	巴黎遊
 (SR/TT)
布蘭婷
132 
蘇銘倫
(2) 
TOUR TO PARIS (FR) 5 b h
Pia Brandt
(104)
Christophe Soumillon
Fuisse (FR)－Theoricienne (FR) (Kendor (FR))
Owner(s): Alain Jathiere / Gerard Augustin-Normand

	Lifetime
:
16 (11-1-0)
Turf
:
11 (8-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
5 (3-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (3-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$915,134
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/8
	24Aug19
	
	4yo+ Conditions
EUR33,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1300 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	130
	
	Maxime Guyon
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.16.11
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	1.6F
	
	
	Tour to Paris (FR) 
Art Collection (FR) 
Cry Baby (IRE) 
	

	10/11
	15Sep19
	G3
	Prix du Pin 3yo+
EUR80,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Maxime Guyon
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.18.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	12.5
	9
	
	
	City Light (FR) 
Graignes (FR) 
Larchmont Lad (IRE) 
	led: tried to qckn whn pressed jst under 2f out: hdd over 1f out: sn eased

	1/11
	12Oct19
	L
	Prix de Bonneval 3yo+
EUR52,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	VS 
	125
	
	Cristian Demuro
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.04.45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nose
	4.2
	
	
	Tour to Paris (FR) 
The Right Man (GB) 
Trois Mille (FR) 
	

	5/9
	2Jan20
	G3
	Dubawi S.
USD200,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1200 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	127
	
	Maxime Guyon
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.11.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	5.3
	9/1
	TT
	
	Gladiator King (USA) 
Ibn Malik (IRE) 
Drafted (USA) 
	nvr bttr than mid-div

	8/9
	6Feb20
	L
	Dubai Sprint 3yo+ Hcp
USD175,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.09.81
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	10.3
	12/1
	TT
	
	Rusumaat (IRE) 
Blitzkrieg (USA) 
Roulston Scar (IRE) 
	a in rr


	
	2

	穿楊利箭
 (TT-)
貝理萊
128 
易文澤
(4) 
AL SAHEM (SAF) 6 b h
Rashed Bouresly
(100)
Elione Chaves
Silvano (GER)－Alderry (SAF) (Al Mufti (USA))
Owner(s): Bouresly Racing Syndicate

	Lifetime
:
11 (3-4-0)
Turf
:
11 (3-4-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,967,236
Track
:
4 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/18
	1Jul17
	G1
	Durban July 3yo+
ZAR4,250,000
	GRV, SAF
	 
	2200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	S'manga Khumalo
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.12.51
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Hd
	4/1F
	TT
	
	Marinaresco (SAF) 
Al Sahem (SAF) 
Northern Superstar (SAF) 
	Settled behind leaders, took keen hold early, pushed along over 2f out, ridden to challenge over 1f out, driven inside final furlong, stayed on strongly, just failed

	7/7
	1Feb18
	G2
	Al Rashidiya 3yo+
USD200,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Patrick Cosgrave
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.48.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	11.5
	25/1
	
	
	Benbatl (GB) 
Bay of Poets (IRE) 
Bravo Zolo (IRE) 
	sn led: t.k.h: hdd & wknd 1 1/2f out

	6/10
	22Feb18
	G3
	Dubai Millennium S. 3yo+
USD200,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Colm O'Donoghue
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.02.33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	4.8
	20/1
	
	
	Folkswood (GB) 
Leshlaa (USA) 
Earnshaw (USA) 
	nvr nr to chal but r.o fnl 2f

	5/13
	10Mar18
	G2
	Dubai City Of Gold 3yo+
USD250,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2410 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Colm O'Donoghue
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.26.85
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	6.5
	22/1
	TT
	
	Hawkbill (USA) 
Frontiersman (GB) 
Gold Star (GB) 
	nvr nr to chal but r.o fnl 1 1/2f

	11/16
	31Mar18
	G2
	Dubai Gold Cup 3yo+
USD10,000,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	3200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Anthony Delpech
	11
	
	
	
	
	3.17.92
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	11
	40/1
	TT
	
	Vazirabad (FR) 
Sheikhzayedroad (GB) 
Rare Rhythm (GB) 
	s.i.s: nvr nr to chal


	
	

	
	HK Time 1:25 A.M.    S1-6 90-105 Handicap
UAE Time 9:25 P.M.

	
	


	
	3

以攻為守
 (V1/B-/TT)
司馬雅
128 
奧斯雅
(1) 
ALL OUT BLITZ (USA) 5 b h
Satish Seemar
(100)
Tadhg O'Shea
Concord Point (USA)－Smart and Single (USA) (Smart Strike (CAN))
Owner(s): H and B

	Lifetime
:
17 (4-3-2)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
17 (4-3-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,316,230
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/14
	18Feb19
	G3
	Razorback H. 4yo+
USD500,000
	OP, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	117
	
	Tyler Baze
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.43.45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	4
	16.1
	B
	
	Coal Front (USA) 
Copper Bullet (USA) 
Rated R Superstar (USA) 
	Led rail, dueled, couldn't last

	1/9
	24Mar19
	
	Bill Thomas Memorial S. 3yo+
USD100,000
	SUN, USA
	 
	1300 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	Tyler Baze
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.14.92
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	3.6
	B
	
	All Out Blitz (USA) 
Minister of Soul (USA) 
Anyportinastorm (USA) 
	Outside pursuit, 4-5w turn, led 70yds out

	2/5
	20Apr19
	G2
	Kona Gold S. 3yo+
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1300 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	Tyler Baze
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.16.33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	5.3
	3.9
	B
	
	Cistron (USA) 
All Out Blitz (USA) 
Dr. Dorr (USA) 
	Close up, stalked pace, off rail, came out bit lane, 2nd best

	6/8
	25May19
	G2
	Triple Bend S. 3yo+
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	121
	
	Martin Garcia
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.23.12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	4.5
	23.8
	B
	
	Air Strike (USA) 
Cistron (USA) 
Nero (USA) 
	Speed, dueled, 3 wide, stalked btwn turn, drifted in str, wkened

	6/8
	30Jan20
	G3
	Al Shindagha Sprint
USD200,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1200 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Richard Mullen
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.11.41
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	7
	25/1
	B/TT
	
	Gladiator King (USA) 
Truck Salesman (USA) 
Ibn Malik (IRE) 
	trckd ldrs tl wknd fnl 2f


	
	4

	子夜沙灘
屈達信
128 
杜百成
(7) 
MIDNIGHT SANDS (USA) 4 ch c
Doug Watson
(100)
Patrick Dobbs
Speightstown (USA)－It's Midnight (USA) (Shamardal (USA))
Owner(s): The Cool Silk Partnership

	Lifetime
:
8 (4-1-0)
Turf
:
3 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
5 (4-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (2-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,394,830
Track
:
5 (4-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
3 (2-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	7Feb19
	
	3&4yo Mdn
USD45,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	118
	
	Sam Hitchcott
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.25.28
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2
	15/8F
	
	
	Tabarak (USA) 
Midnight Sands (USA) 
Karaginsky (GB) 
	trckd ldr: ev ch 2f out: r.o same pce fnl 1 1/2f

	1/13
	2Mar19
	
	3yo+ Mdn
AED165,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1200 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	
	Patrick Dobbs
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.12.57
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4
	4/11F
	
	
	Midnight Sands (USA) 
Shanaghai City (USA) 
Jaarim (USA) 
	trckd ldr: led 3f out: r.o wl: comf

	1/6
	7Nov19
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AED185,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	
	Patrick Dobbs
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.25.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4.3
	5/4F
	
	
	Midnight Sands (USA) 
Mazeed (USA) 
Gervais (USA) 
	trckd ldr: smooth prog to ld 2f out: r.o wl: easily

	1/15
	5Dec19
	
	4yo+ Hcp
AED185,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	132
	
	Patrick Dobbs
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.25.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nk
	4/5F
	
	
	Midnight Sands (USA) 
Gaudi (IRE) 
Gervais (USA) 
	broke wl: trckd ldr: led 2f out: r.o wl

	1/16
	16Jan20
	
	3yo+ Hcp
USD135,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	121
	
	Patrick Dobbs
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.36.73
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	SH
	2/1F
	
	
	Midnight Sands (USA) 
Ambassadorial (USA) 
George Villiers (IRE) 
	trckd ldrs: rdn 2 1/2f out: r.o wl fnl 1 1/2f: led cl home


	
	5

	不拘小節
 (CP/TT)
司馬雅
125 
莫理萊
(5) 
BEHAVIORAL BIAS (USA) 6 ch g
Satish Seemar
(97)
Richard Mullen
Shackleford (USA)－Rosie Dooley (USA) (Trempolino (USA))
Owner(s): Marwan Abdul Rahman Mohd Sharif Al Baidhaei

	Lifetime
:
18 (3-6-3)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
2 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
18 (3-6-3)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (1-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,003,213
Track
:
3 (0-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/9
	25Jan19
	G3
	Jebel Ali Mile 3yo+
AED575,000
	JEB, UAE
	 
	1600 RH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Tadhg O'Shea
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.36.88
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2
	13/2
	B/TT
	
	Secret Ambition (GB) 
Shamaal Nibras (USA) 
Behavioral Bias (USA) 
	Mid-div, chsd ldrs and ev ch 500m out, r.o. fnl 300m

	5/7
	14Feb19
	G3
	Firebreak S. 3yo+
USD200,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Tadhg O'Shea
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.38.21
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	ML
	22/1
	B/TT
	
	Muntazah (GB) 
Secret Ambition (GB) 
Heavy Metal (GB) 
	Trckd ldr til wknd 600m out

	8/11
	9Mar19
	G3
	Burj Nahaar 3yo+
USD350,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Chris Hayes
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.34.99
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	18.8
	66/1
	B/TT
	
	Muntazah (GB) 
Good Curry (TUR) 
Musawaat (GB) 
	nvr nr to chal

	3/11
	16Jan20
	
	3yo+ Hcp
USD135,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1200 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	125
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.10.18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	6
	25/1
	CP/TT
	
	Bochart (GB) 
Desert Doctor (IRE) 
Behavioral Bias (USA) 
	mid-div: r.o same pce fnl 2f: nrst fin

	6/8
	24Jan20
	G3
	Jebel Ali Mile
AED575,000
	JEB, UAE
	 
	1600 RH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	
	Richard Mullen
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.38.02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	7.3
	5/1
	CP/TT
	
	Chiefdom (USA) 
Shamaal Nibras (USA) 
Yulong Warrior (USA) 
	nvr nr to chal


	
	

	
	HK Time 1:25 A.M.    S1-6 90-105 Handicap
UAE Time 9:25 P.M.

	
	


	
	6

	豐收寶
 (P/H)
譚文就
125 
水野翔
(3) 
FASUBA (IRE) 6 b g
M C Tam
(97)
Kakeru Mizuno
Power (GB)－Varmint Lady (IRE) (Orpen (USA))
Owner(s): Char On Man

	Lifetime
:
24 (9-2-3)
Turf
:
20 (8-2-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
4 (1-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,270,506
Track
:
2 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/10
	17Aug19
	
	Class 1 & 2
HKD470,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1350 RH
Sand 
	NW 
	133
	
	Kakeru Mizuno
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.20.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3
	6
	P/H
	
	Eclair Sunshine (AUS) 
Victory Megastar (GB) 
Kelowna Star (NZ) 
	

	6/7
	4Oct19
	
	Class 1 & 2
HKD470,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1050 RH
Sand 
	NW 
	133
	
	Ruan Maia
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.02.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	11.3
	2F
	P/H
	
	Sheng Li Superstar (AUS) 
Victory Megastar (GB) 
Striking Achiever (AUS) 
	

	1/10
	15Nov19
	[G2]
	Autumn Trophy 3yo+
HKD600,000
	TAI, MAC
	 
	1600 RH
Sand 
	NW 
	130
	
	K H Yu
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.37.90
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.3
	42
	P/H
	
	Fasuba (IRE) 
Pearl Green (AUS) 
Duke De Vega (AUS) 
	

	9/11
	16Jan20
	
	3yo+ Hcp
USD135,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1200 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	129
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.10.18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	20.3
	15/2
	P/H
	
	Bochart (GB) 
Desert Doctor (IRE) 
Behavioral Bias (USA) 
	trckd ldr tl wknd fnl 2f

	7/9
	30Jan20
	
	3yo+ Hcp
USD175,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	127
	
	Fabrice Veron
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.37.95
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	10.8
	16/1
	P/H
	
	Plata O Plomo (USA) 
Stricker (GB) 
Fight On (USA) 
	sn led: hdd 2 1/2f out: wknd fnl 1 1/2f


	
	7

怒海狂洋
 (B1/SR-/TT)
奧利
122 
卓利來
(6) 
OCEAN FURY (USA) 4 b c
Doug O'Neill
(95)
Fernando Jara
Stormy Atlantic (USA)－Indy Annestesia (USA) (A.P. Indy (USA))
Owner(s): Abbondanza Racing LLC, N Haymes,M Schlesinger

	Lifetime
:
12 (3-0-1)
Turf
:
12 (3-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$898,918
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/11
	27Sep19
	
	3yo Allowance
USD80,954
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	122
	
	Rafael Bejarano
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.33.22
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.3
	15.5
	
	
	Ocean Fury (USA) 
Succeedandsurpass (IRE) 
Originaire (IRE) 
	

	10/11
	2Nov19
	G2
	Twilight Derby 3yo
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	F 
	124
	
	Rafael Bejarano
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.46.18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	8.8
	14.3
	
	
	Mo Forza (USA) 
Succeedandsurpass (IRE) 
Neptune's Storm (USA) 
	

	3/5
	9Nov19
	
	Let It Ride S. 3yo
USD75,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	122
	
	Geovanni Franco
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.34.97
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.8
	2.7F
	
	
	Bob and Jackie (USA) 
Proud Pedro (FR) 
Ocean Fury (USA) 
	

	7/11
	28Dec19
	G2
	Mathis Brothers Mile S. 3yo
USD200,000
	SA, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Geovanni Franco
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.34.26
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	4.8
	16.5
	
	
	Mo Forza (USA) 
Originaire (IRE) 
Neptune's Storm (USA) 
	

	14/16
	30Jan20
	
	3yo+ Hcp
USD135,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Patrick Cosgrave
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.36.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	14
	11.5
	33/1
	TT
	
	Salute The Soldier (GER) 
Land Of Legends (IRE) 
Good Fortune (GB) 
	chsd ldrs tl wknd fnl 2 1/2f


	
	8

	勁爆
 (TT)
裴麗琪
119 
潘曉朗
(8) 
MASTER BLASTER (SWE) 5 b g
Susanne Berneklint
(92)
Bernardo Pinheiro
Philomatheia (USA)－Lady Alize (USA) (Indian Charlie (USA))
Owner(s): Hästgruppen i Lund AB

	Lifetime
:
16 (4-3-3)
Turf
:
2 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
14 (4-3-3)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$666,347
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/8
	18Oct18
	
	3yo+ Conditions
SEK300,000
	BPA, SWE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	GD 
	130
	
	Carlos Lopez
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.38.80
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	6
	3.2
	
	
	Duca di Como (IRE) 
Master Blaster (SWE) 
Caesara (GB) 
	

	6/7
	7Sep19
	
	3yo+ Hcp
SEK120,000
	JAG, SWE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	GD 
	126
	
	Jan-Erik Neuroth
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.39.90
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	8.3
	-
	
	
	Plata O Plomo (USA) 
Hills And Dales (IRE) 
Marta (GB) 
	

	4/5
	13Oct19
	
	3yo+ Conditions
SEK300,000
	JAG, SWE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	GD 
	130
	
	Carlos Lopez
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.36.70
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	8.8
	11.8
	
	
	Duca di Como (IRE) 
Red Hot Chili (SWE) 
Victor Kalejs (USA) 
	

	2/10
	3Nov19
	
	3yo+ Conditions
SEK200,000
	BPA, SWE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	GD 
	135
	
	Carlos Lopez
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.38.70
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Hd
	2.75F
	
	
	Steps' Divine (IRE) 
Master Blaster (SWE) 
Magic Johnson (SWE) 
	

	7/15
	23Jan20
	
	4yo+ Hcp
USD135,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2000 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	120
	
	Bernardo Pinheiro
	15
	
	
	
	
	2.04.99
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	7
	100/1
	TT
	
	George Villiers (IRE) 
Montsarrat (IRE) 
Great King (USA) 
	a mid-div


( ) Current Domestic Rating
